

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2001

Prabhakar Ramchandra Dengale ...Petitioner

Versus

Shri Keshav Ramchandra Nimbalkar & ...Respondents
Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3012 OF 2017

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5108 OF 2002

Shri Keshav Ramchandra Nimbalkar & ...Applicants
Anr.

Versus

Prabhakar Ramchandra Dengale ...Respondent

Rohit Joshi i/b Gauri Godse – Advocate for the applicant
S. S. Lankar – Advocate for the petitioner in WP 880 of 2001.

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.

DATE : 11th OCTOBER 2019.

PC. :

The counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition No. 880 of

2001, informs the Court that he need to contact the client and get instructions about the present state of affairs. For this, he needs 8 weeks' time.

Post the matter in 8 weeks, finally. No further adjournment shall be granted.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]