

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.01.22
19:14:19
+0530

5.WP.880.2001.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 880 OF 2001

Prabhakar Ramchandra Dengale ...Petitioner
Versus
Keshav Ramchandra Nimbalkar & Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 20/02/2026 as an opportunity to the Petitioner to proceed with the matter. To be heard with WP/5108/2002.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)